goal of universal access to affordable, resilient, and reliable broadband. DEEP will administer the 
Program and is seeking applications for grant funding to facilitate low-income and multi-family curb-to-
home and business broadband infrastructure buildout in underserved areas. 

Approximately forty million eight hundred thousand dollars ($40,800,000.00) is targeted for this funding 
opportunity. Actual funds awarded may differ depending on the volume of applications received, the 
need of proposed projects for grant support, and the requirements of the U.S. Treasury. DEEP reserves 
the right to reevaluate Program outcomes and reallocate funds to other announced grant programs or